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Sl. 
No 

Name of the Teachers Caste 

Status 

Appointme
nt 

/Promoted 

Board 

Meeting  
in Which 

Selected 

Date of 
Board 

Meeting 
in 

Which 

Selected 

Date of 
Issue of 

order 

Date of entry 

in to the 
University  

 

Date of  

Assistant 
Professor  (SS) 

AGP-7000 

 

Date of  
Assistant 

Professor  
(SG) 

AGP-8000 

Date of entry into 

Present Post of 
Associate 

Professor 

AGP-9000/8000 * 

 

 
Date of Birth 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

01 Dr. A.Murgeppa GM Direct - - - 09.09.1987 - 
- 

28.02.2000 01.08.1962 

02 Dr. S.Siddappaji SC CAS 44 15.03.2011 23.03.2011 26.02.1991 14.01.2000 
- 

14.01.2005 05.03.1962 

03 Dr. S.M.Kartikesh GM CAS 72 22.09.2015 15.10.2015 09.06.1992 09.06.2003 
- 

24.05.2010 23.07.1963 

04   Dr. Prashant  G.Waghmare SC CAS 72 22.09.2015 15.10.2015 13.04.1998 - 13.04.2009 13.04.2012 02.02.1972 

05  Dr, Shashidhar H.Badami SC CAS 72 22.09.2015 15.10.2015 25.02.1995 23.09.2005     01.01.2011 01.01.2014 01.06.1966 

06 Dr. Rajanna M. SC Direct       62 28.02.2014 01.03.2014 03.03.2014 - - 03.03.2014  14.09.1976 

07 Dr. H.K.Muniyelleppa SC Equated - - - 02.09.1992 - - 15.03.2014* 02.07.1963 

08 Dr. G.K.Chandrakala GM Equated - - - 02.09.1992 - - 15.03.2014* 26.07.1964 

09 Dr. Asha Mayanna GM Equated - - - 23.05.1994 - - 15.03.2014* 30.09.1962 

10 Dr. Srikanth Kowalli GM Equated - - - 23.06.1994 - - 15.03.2014* 24.04.1964 

11 Dr. Ravindra. B. G.  SC CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 04.12.2006 04.12.2010 04.12.2015 04.12.2018 21.01.1978 

12 Dr. Prabha R. GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 19.12.2006 19.12.2010 19.12.2015 19.12.2018 20.06.1960 

13 Dr. G.Sudha III-B CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 20.12.2006 20.12.2010 20.12.2015 20.12.2018 07.01.1969 

14 Dr. S.B.Prasanna III-B CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 20.12.2006 20.12.2010 20.12.2015 20.12.2018 07.12.1975 

15 
Dr. Mridula Rajesh     
      Mendonsa 

Cat-
I 

CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 28.12.2006 27.12.2010 27.12.2015 27.12.2018 29.01.1975 

16 Dr. A. M. Kotresh GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 27.12.2006 27.12.2010 27.12.2015 
 

27.12.2018 04.02.1976 

17 Dr. M.C Anil Kumar  III-B CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 03.01.2007 03.01.2011 03.01.2016 03.01.2019 21.11.1978 

18 Dr. Manjunath L. GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 17.01.2007 17.01.2011 17.01.2016 17.01.2019 14.05.1972 

19 
Dr. Shivakumar.K. 

      Radder 
GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 17.01.2007 17.01.2011 17.01.2016 17.01.2019 05.06.1975 



Sl. 
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Name of the Teachers Caste 
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Board Meeting 

in Which 
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Date of 
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AGP-7000 
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Associate Professor 
AGP-9000/8000 * 

Date of Birth 

20 Dr. B.E. Shambulingappa  GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 17.04.2009 01.02.2011 01.02.2016 01.02.2019 18.01.1971 

21 Dr. K.M. Srinivas Murthy  SC CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 16.03.2009 15.02.2012 15.02.2016 15.02.2019 02.03.1968 

22 Dr. V.Jagadeeswari GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 01.03.2007 01.03.2011 01.03.2016 01.03.2019 06.11.1978 

23 Dr. Ananda K.J. GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 02.03.2007 02.03.2011 02.03.2016 02.03.2019 06.05.1976 

24 Dr. Naveenkumar S. SC Direct 87 30.05.2019 31.05.2019 23.07.2007 23.07.2012 - 31.05.2019 02.02.1980 

25 Dr. Jaishankar N. SC Direct 87 30.05.2019 31.05.2019 13.06.2019 - - 13.06.2019 13.03.1979 
 

             

       

                                                                                                                           Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                         REGISTARAR 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
                             



      

 

Karnataka Veterinary, Animal and Fisheries Science University 
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LOCAL CADRE  

Prepared by under Article 371(J) Karnataka Govt.Notification-1No.DPAR 43 HKC 2013 Dated:29.01.2014 
 

 PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF ASSOCIATE  PROFESSOR-2021-22  
 (As on 17.02.2022) 

 

 

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Teachers C 

Status 

Appointme
nt 

/Promoted 

Board 

Meeting  
in Which 

Selected 

Date of 
Board Meeting 

in 
Which 

Selected 

Date of Issue 
of order 

Date of entry 

in to the 
University  

Date of  
Assistant 

Professor  
(SS) 

AGP-7000 

 

Date of  
Assistant 

Professor  

(SG) 
AGP-8000 

Date of entry into 
Present Post of 

Associate 
Professor 

AGP-9000 

 

 
Date of Birth 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

1 Dr. A.Murgeppa GM Direct - - - 09.09.1987 - 
- 

28.02.2000 01.08.1962 

2 Dr. S.M.Kartikesh GM CAS 72 22.09.2015 15.10.2015 09.06.1992 09.06.2003 
- 

24.05.2010 23.07.1963 

 

 
 

                                                                                                                                Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                        REGISTARAR 
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Residual Parent Cadre 
 

Prepared by under Article 371(J) Karnataka Govt. Notification-1 No. DPAR 43 HKC 2013 Dated:29.01.2014 

  PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF ASSOCIATE  PROFESSOR-2021-22 
(As on 17.02.2022) 

 

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Teachers Caste 
Status 

Appointment 

/Promoted 

Board 

Meeting  
in Which 

Selected 

Date of 

Board Meeting 
in 

Which 
Selected 

Date of Issue 
of order 

Date of entry 
in to the 

University  

Date of  

Assistant 
Professor  

(SS) 
AGP-7000 

 
Date of  

Assistant 
Professor  

 (SG) 
AGP-8000 

Date of 
entry into 

Present Post 
of Associate 

Professor 
AGP-9000/ 

8000 * 

 
 

Date of Birth 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

01 Dr. S.Siddappaji SC CAS 44 15.03.2011 23.03.2011 26.02.1991 14.01.2000 
- 

14.01.2005 05.03.1962 

02   Dr. Prashant  G.Waghmare SC CAS 72 22.09.2015 15.10.2015 13.04.1998 - 13.04.2009 13.04.2012 02.02.1972 

03  Dr, Shashidhar H.Badami SC CAS 72 22.09.2015 15.10.2015 25.02.1995 23.09.2005     01.01.2011 01.01.2014 01.06.1966 

04 Dr. Rajanna M. SC Direct       62 28.02.2014 01.03.2014 03.03.2014 - - 03.03.2014  14.09.1976 

05 Dr. G.K.Chandrakala GM Equated - - - 02.09.1992 - - 15.03.2014* 26.07.1964 

06 Dr. Asha Mayanna GM Equated - - - 23.05.1994 - - 15.03.2014* 30.09.1962 

07 Dr. Srikanth Kowalli GM Equated - - - 23.06.1994 - - 15.03.2014* 24.04.1964 

08 Dr. Ravindra. B. G.  SC CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 04.12.2006 04.12.2010 04.12.2015 04.12.2018 21.01.1978 

09 Dr. Prabha R. GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 19.12.2006 19.12.2010 19.12.2015 19.12.2018 20.06.1960 

10 Dr. G.Sudha III-B CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 20.12.2006 20.12.2010 20.12.2015 20.12.2018 07.01.1969 

11 Dr. S.B.Prasanna III-B CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 20.12.2006 20.12.2010 20.12.2015 20.12.2018 07.12.1975 

12 
Dr. Mridula Rajesh     

      Mendonsa 
Cat-I CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 28.12.2006 27.12.2010 27.12.2015 27.12.2018 29.01.1975 

13 Dr. A. M. Kotresh GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 27.12.2006 27.12.2010 27.12.2015 
 

27.12.2018 04.02.1976 

14 Dr. M.C Anil Kumar  III-B CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 03.01.2007 03.01.2011 03.01.2016 03.01.2019 21.11.1978 

15 Dr. Manjunath L. GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 17.01.2007 17.01.2011 17.01.2016 17.01.2019 14.05.1972 

16 
Dr. Shivakumar.K. 
      Radder 

GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 17.01.2007 17.01.2011 17.01.2016 17.01.2019 05.06.1975 

17 Dr. B.E. Shambulingappa  GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 17.04.2009 01.02.2011 01.02.2016 01.02.2019 18.01.1971 
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8000 * 

 
 

Date of Birth 

18 Dr. K.M. Srinivas Murthy  SC CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 16.03.2009 15.02.2012 15.02.2016 15.02.2019 02.03.1968 

19 Dr. V.Jagadeeswari GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 01.03.2007 01.03.2011 01.03.2016 01.03.2019 06.11.1978 

20 Dr. Ananda K.J. GM CAS 97 09.04.2021 15.04.2021 02.03.2007 02.03.2011 02.03.2016 02.03.2019 06.05.1976 

21 Dr. Naveenkumar S. SC Direct 87 30.05.2019 31.05.2019 23.07.2007 23.07.2012 - 31.05.2019 02.02.1980 

22 Dr. Jaishankar N. SC Direct 87 30.05.2019 31.05.2019 13.06.2019 - - 13.06.2019 13.03.1979 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                      Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                              REGISTARAR 
 


